505840460 12/30/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5887394

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	e			Execution Date
JUFEI WEN						12/30/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	1					
Name:	SHENZ	HEN LITE	XIM TECHNOLOG	IES CO., I	_TD.,	
Street Address:	HENG F	A CHUEN	N			
Internal Address:	RM 908,	, BLK 49				
City:	CHAI W	AN				
State/Country:	HONG K	KONG				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2				1	
Property Type			Number		-	
Application Number:	2	29658179	8179			
Application Number:	2	29658371	68371			
	ΔΤΔ					
		502)470-7	7430			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(! e sent to	502)470-7 the e-ma i	il address first; if i	that is un	successfi	ıl, it will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(! e sent to provided;	the e-mai ; if that is	il address first; if a unsuccessful, it v	that is un vill be sei	successfi nt via US i	ıl, it will be sent Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	(! e sent to provided; 5	the e-main ; if that is 502276179	il address first; if unsuccessful, it v 96	that is un vill be sei	successfi nt via US i	ıl, it will be sent Mail.
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	(! e sent to provided; 5 c	the e-main ; if that is 502276179 contact@k	<i>il address first; if i unsuccessful, it v</i> 96 afiling.com	that is un vill be sei	successfi nt via US i	ıl, it will be sent Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	(! e sent to brovided; 5 c V	the e-main ; if that is 502276179 contact@k WAYNE H	<i>il address first; if i unsuccessful, it v</i> 96 afiling.com	that is un vill be sei	successfu nt via US i	ıl, it will be sent Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(! e sent to provided; 5 c V 2	the e-mail ; if that is 502276179 contact@k WAYNE H 2112, W. N	<i>il address first; if i unsuccessful, it v</i> 96 afiling.com ARPER	that is un vill be sei	successfi nt via US i	ıl, it will be sent Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(! e sent to provided; 5 c v 2 T T	the e-main that is 502276179 contact@k WAYNE H 2112, W. N FAMPA, F	<i>il address first; if i unsuccessful, it v</i> 96 afiling.com ARPER //ARJORY AVE.	vill be sei	successfi nt via US i	ıl, it will be sent Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(! e sent to provided; 5 c v 2 T T	<i>the e-mail</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 502276179 contact@k WAYNE H 2112, W. Ν ΓΑΜΡΑ, F	<i>il address first; if i unsuccessful, it v</i> afiling.com ARPER //ARJORY AVE. LORIDA 33606	vill be sei	successfu nt via US	ıl, it will be sent Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(! e sent to provided; 5 c v 2 T T	the e-mail ; if that is 502276179 contact@k WAYNE H 2112, W. N TAMPA, F 101- WAY	<i>il address first; if i unsuccessful, it v</i> 96 afiling.com ARPER /ARJORY AVE. LORIDA 33606 8_9-ASSIGNMEN ⁻	vill be sei	successfu nt via US i	ıl, it will be sent Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(! e sent to provided; 5 c v 2 T T	the e-mail ; if that is 502276179 contact@k WAYNE H 2112, W. N FAMPA, F 101- WAY Way	<i>il address first; if i unsuccessful, it v</i> afiling.com ARPER /ARJORY AVE. LORIDA 33606 8_9-ASSIGNMEN ⁻ /NE. V. HARPER	vill be sei	successfi nt via US	ıl, it will be sent Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(! e sent to provided; 5 c v 2 T T	the e-mail ; if that is 502276179 502276179 contact@k WAYNE H 2112, W. N FAMPA, F 101- WAY /Way 12/3	<i>il address first; if i unsuccessful, it v</i> afiling.com ARPER /ARJORY AVE. LORIDA 33606 8_9-ASSIGNMEN ^T /NE. V. HARPER yne. V. Harper/	r	nt via US i	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(! e sent to provided; 5 c v 2 T T	the e-mail ; if that is 502276179 502276179 contact@k WAYNE H 2112, W. N FAMPA, F 101- WAY /Way 12/3	<i>il address first; if i unsuccessful, it v</i> 96 afiling.com ARPER /ARJORY AVE. LORIDA 33606 8_9-ASSIGNMEN ^T /NE. V. HARPER yne. V. Harper/ 0/2019	r	nt via US i	Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	(! e sent to provided; 5 C V 2 T JMBER:	the e-mail ; if that is 502276179 502276179 contact@k WAYNE H 2112, W. N FAMPA, F 101- WAY /Way 12/3	<i>il address first; if i unsuccessful, it v</i> 96 afiling.com ARPER /ARJORY AVE. LORIDA 33606 8_9-ASSIGNMEN ^T /NE. V. HARPER yne. V. Harper/ 0/2019	r	nt via US i	Mail.

source=Assignment#page3.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

Whereas:

JuFei WEN, of the Chinese Nationality, of the address: Third Floor, Banxue Pioneering Park, No.4010, Hongyi Industrial Park, Banxue Street, Xuegang Avenue, Longgang District, Shenzhen, China

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR")

is inventors/Designer of the Article as described in the US Design Patent Applications mentioned in below table (hereinafter "Design Patent Applications");

Application no.	Filing Date	Title
29658371	31-JUL-2018	Wireless Earphone
 29658179	31-JUL-2018	Wireless Earphone

and

Whereas:

SHENZHEN LITEXIM TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., a company registered in Hong Kong of the address: RM 908, BLK 49, Heng Fa Chuen, Chai Wan, Hong Kong (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE")

is desirous of acquiring from the ASSIGNOR, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the aforesaid "Design Patent Applications" and the invention therein described, in relation to applying for Design Patent or equivalent protection, and owning any Design patent granted therefrom in USA and Worldwide (in other countries), from any such application or Applications, and the rights conferred by such Design Patent Applications or equivalent protection when granted (the "Design Patent Rights")

Now therefore,

in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE UNITED STATES DOLLAR (US \$1/-) paid in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and/or further in consideration of

PATENT REEL: 051383 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNOR's legal obligations under the law of the country of invention, and/or contractual obligations to assign the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the inventions to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, aforesaid Design Patent Applications and all the rights in relation to make any national or regional Design Patent Applications and/or related Design Patents, and to own any U.S.A. and Worldwide (in other countries) Design patents or right granted therefrom, based on the inventions as described in aforesaid Design Patent Applications (to be referred to collectively, hereinafter as "said Design Patent Rights"), the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment by its successors, assignees or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Design Patent Rights are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this assignment and cale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said Design Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees or legal representatives.

IN WITENESS WHEREOF, we had respectively, hereunto set our hands and seals:

ASSIGNEE
Signature :

2

PATENT REEL: 051383 FRAME: 0319

Date: $2019, 12.30$ Name of Witness I: Date: Mitness Signature : M_{12} Date: M_{12} Date: M_{12} Date: M_{12} Witness Signature : M_{12}		·	
Name of Witness I: Date: HE WEN Date: Witness Signature : MMM Date: 2019 : 12 . 29 Name of Witness II: Witness Signature : $HUANE$ HAO $Witness Signature : Mitness Signature : Mitness Signature : Mitness Signature : $			
Name of Witness I: Date: HE WEN Date: Witness Signature : MMM Date: 2019 : 12 . 29 Name of Witness II: Witness Signature : $HUANE$ HAO $Witness Signature : Mitness Signature : Mitness Signature : Mitness Signature : $	1		e de la composición d
Name of Witness I: Date: HE WEN Date: Witness Signature : MMM Date: 2019 : 12 . 29 Name of Witness II: Witness Signature : $HUANE$ HAO $Witness Signature : Mitness Signature : Mitness Signature : Mitness Signature : $	Date: 2017.12.20		
HE WEN J2 Date: Witness Signature : M.M.A. Date: 2019-12.20 Name of Witness II: Witness Signature : HUANG: HAO WE!	•		
HE WEN J2 Date: Witness Signature : M.M.A. Date: 2019-12.20 Name of Witness II: Witness Signature : HUANG: HAO WE!			
HE WEN J2 Date: Witness Signature : M.M.A. Date: 2019-12.20 Name of Witness II: Witness Signature : HUANG: HAO WE!			
HE WEN J2 Date: Witness Signature : M.M.A. Date: 2019-12.20 Name of Witness II: Witness Signature : HUANG: HAO WE!	Name of Witness 1:		
Witness Signature : Mitness I: Date: 2019.12.30 Name of Witness II: Witness Signature : HUANG: HAO Date: Date:			
Witness Signature : Mitness I: Date: 2019.12.30 Name of Witness II: Witness Signature : HUANG: HAO Date: Date:			
Witness Signature : Mitness I: Date: 2019.12.30 Name of Witness II: Witness Signature : HUANG: HAO Date: Date:	1 (T 1. The 13	Data	
Witness Signature : $A = M + M + M + M + M + M + M + M + M + M$		Contractor.	
Witness Signature : $A = M + M + M + M + M + M + M + M + M + M$			
Date: $2019 \cdot 12 \cdot 50$ Name of Witness II: $HUANG \cdot (AO \ WF)$ Witness Signature : Date:		Name of Witness I:	
Date: $2019 \cdot 12 \cdot 50$ Name of Witness II: $HUANG \cdot (AO \ WF)$ Witness Signature : Date:			
Date: $2019 \cdot 12 \cdot 50$ Name of Witness II: $HUANG \cdot (AO \ WF)$ Witness Signature : Date:	humanan		
Date: $2019 \cdot 12 \cdot 30$ Name of Witness II: HUANCY (AO WF) Witness Signature : Date:	L SAN A .		
Date: $2019 \cdot 12 \cdot 30$ Name of Witness II: HUANCY (AO WF) Witness Signature : Date:	Witness Signature		
Name of Witness II: <u>HUANG</u> HAO Witness Signature : Date:	a second a second se		19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 -
Name of Witness II: <u>HUANG</u> HAO Witness Signature : Date:			
Name of Witness II: <u>HUANG</u> HAO Witness Signature : Date:	<pre>{</pre>		
Name of Witness II: <u>HUANG</u> HAO Witness Signature : Date:			
Name of Witness II: 			
Name of Witness II: 			
Name of Witness II: 			$ _{L^{\infty}(\mathbb{R}^{2})}$
Name of Witness II: 	Barton 2019:12.49		1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -
HUANG HAO WITHERS Signature :	LJaw, J. J.		
HUANG 440 417-2 Witness Signature : Date:			
HUANG HAO WITHERS Signature :	ີ່ ກັບນັກ. ບານ		
Date:	Name of Witness II:		
Dute:			
Date:			
Date:	HARANG LARD WARD	Witness Signature	
	······································		****
Witness Signature :		Date:	
Witness Signature :	iler		
Witness Signature : K. VE Name of Witness II:	and the second s		
** abcss 5ignature : # #	Withous Standard WWSN	Name of Witness II:	
	waness officiante : "Work" with the		
Witness Signature		Witness Signature	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

3

PATENT REEL: 051383 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 12/30/2019